
 

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER  
DOCUMENT 

 
 

 

LOK NAYAK JAI PRAKASH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 

CHAPRA   
NH 19, Chhapra, Bihar 841302 

 
(An Institution under Department of Science & Technology, Govt. of Bihar, Patna) 

 
 
 
 
 

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE                  

 
     

 

SHOPING OF Interactive Board 
 
 

Tender Notice No. : TEQIP/LNJPIT/ADV-07   Dated: 04/07/2018 

 
======================================================================================== ===== 

 
KIND ATTENTION FOR TAKING ASSISTANCE, IF  

ANY. 
 
 

website :www.lnjpitchapra.in  
email-id: lnjpchapratq3.procurement@gmail.com  
Help No.: (+91) 9471924659, 7488187933, 

9801582969, 
  



 

LOK NAYAK JAI PRAKASH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 

CHAPRA 
 

NH 19, Chhapra, Bihar 841302 
 

(An Institution under Department of Science & Technology, Govt. of Bihar, Patna) 
 
 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

       TEQIP-III/2018/jpit/Shopping/13                           04-Jul-2018 

  

 

 

 

 



 

 

3. Quotation, 

3.1 The contract shall be for the full quantity as described above.  

3.2 Corrections, if any, shall be made by crossing out, initialing, dating and re writing. 

3.3 All duties and other levies payable by the supplier under the contract shall be included 

in the unit price. 

3.4 Applicable taxes shall be quoted separately for all items. 

3.5 The prices quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract and 

shall not be subject to adjustment on any account. 

3.6 The Prices should be quoted in Indian Rupees only. 

4. Each bidder shall submit only one quotation. 

5. Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 15 days after the last date of 

quotation submission. 

6. Evaluation of Quotations, 

The Purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be substantially 

responsive i.e. which 

6.1 are properly signed ; and 

6.2 Confirm to the terms and conditions, and specifications. 

7. The Quotations would be evaluated for all items together. 

8. Award of contract:  

The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose quotation has been determined 

to be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest evaluated quotation price. 

8.1 Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any 

quotations and to cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time 

prior to the award of contract. 

 

 



8.2 The bidder whose bid is accepted will be notified of the award of contract by the 

Purchaser prior to expiration of the quotation validity period. The terms of the 

accepted offer shall be incorporated in the purchase order. 

9. Payment shall be made in Indian Rupees as follows: 

Delivery and Installation - 90% of total cost 
Satisfactory Acceptance - 10% of total cost 

 
10. All supplied items are under warranty of 12 months from the date of successful acceptance 

of items. 

11. You are requested to provide your offer latest by 17:00 hours on 19-Jul-2018 . 

12. Quotation Opening Date 20/07/2018 at 01:00 PM at LNJPIT Chapra 

13. Detailed specifications of the items are at Annexure I. 

14. Training Clause (if any) YES 

15. Testing/Installation Clause (if any) All equipment Fully Installed and Training Needed 

16. Information brochures/ Product catalogue, if any must be accompanied with the quotation 

clearly indicating the model quoted for.  

17. Sealed quotation to be submitted/ delivered at the address mentioned below, 

NEAR JP UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, CHAPRA, SARAN BIHAR PIN CODE-841302 

17. We look forward to receiving your quotation and thank you for your interest in this project.                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                 

(Authorized Signatory) 

Name & Designation  

Annexure I 

Sr. 
No 

Item Name Specifications 

1 Finger Touch Screen 
Interactive Board 

Screen Interactive board, CPU, Key Board, Projector, speaker, 
Ups and All set up equipment, installation services and training 

 

                                                                                                              

 



 

 

LOK NAYAK JAI PRAKASH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 

CHAPRA 
  

NH 19, Chhapra, Bihar 841302 
 

(An Institution under Department of Science & Technology, Govt. of Bihar, 
Patna) 

 

      Tender Notice No. : TEQIP/LNJPIT/ADV-07 Dated: 04/07/2018 
     

  SCHEDULE   

 
 
 
             Organization 

L     LOK NAYAK JAI PRAKASH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 
       CHAPRA 

           Tender Type     Open/ Single  

           Type/Form of Contract      Procurement  

            Product Category      Interactive Board with full set up 
   

            Is Multi Currency Allowed       No  

            Date of Issue/Publishing             04/07/2018   

            Document Download Start Date         04/07/2018   

            Document Download End Date      19/06/2018   

            Date and Time of Opening of Bids        20/07/2018 at 01:00 PM 

            Tender Fee         NIL  

              Bid Validity days         14 Days (From date of opening of tender) 

            Address for Communication 

 
 
 
 

        Principal LNJPIT Chapra, TEQIP III, 

           NH 19, Chhapra, Bihar 841302 

 

          Contact No. 
           (+91) 9471924659,9472030585,7488187933 

 

           E-mail Address       Plnjpchapratq3.procurement@gmail.com 
 


